
Important Dates for Families of Alderman Knight - 2024 
 

Date 
Event  

 

Mon 15th January 2024 Mock Exam start for Years 11 and 13 (until 26th Jan) 

Thurs 18th January 2024 Tutor Group Photographs 

Thurs 18th January 2024 Years 7 Parents Evening - Subjects 

Fri 2nd February 2024 NSPCC Number Day  

Mon 5th February 2024 Children’s Mental Health Week 

Tues 6th February 2024 Safer Internet Day  

Thurs 8th February 2024 Year 8 Parents Evening - Subjects 

Fri 9th February 2024 Parent/Carer Coffee Morning 11am – 12pm 

Fri 9th February 2024 Hawk House Fundraiser 

Fri 9th February 2024 End of Term 3 – normal finish times 

Mon 19th Feb 2024 Start of Term 4  

Thurs 29th February  2024  

Open Day - Welcoming prospective parents who are 
considering our school for their child’s next step and for anyone 
in our local community who would like to find out more about 
our setting. 

Thurs 29th February 2024 Year 9 Parents Evening – Subjects and Options 

Weds 6th March 2024 
2S - LETS (Learning & Educating Together Session) -  2pm to 
3pm 

Thurs 7th March 2024 World Book Day 

Thurs 7th March 2024 
2H - LETS (Learning & Educating Together Session) -  2pm to 
3pm 

Fri 8th March 2024  9:15am - Primary Celebration Assembly – parents invited 

Fri 8th March 2024  KS3/4 Celebration Assembly – pupils only 

Mon 11th March 2024 British Science Week 
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Tues 12th March 2024 Parents Coffee Morning and Cooking 

Tues 12th March 2024 Year 10 Parents Evening – Subjects  

Mon 18th March 2024 Neurodiversity Week 

Thurs 14th March 2024 
2P – LETS (Learning & Educating Together Session) 9:15am – 
10:15am 

Thurs 14th March 2024 
2R - LETS (Learning & Educating Together Session) -  2pm to 
3pm 

Tues 19th March 2024 Modern Foreign Languages Day 

Thurs 21st March 2024 Revision Evening for Parents of pupils in Years 10,11,12,13 

Fri 22nd March 2024 End of Term 4 – Early finish times -  12:45pm/1pm 

Mon 8th April 2024 Start of Term 5 

Thurs 11th April 2024 Year 6 SATS Evening for Parents 

Fri 12th April 2024 Falcon House Fundraiser 

Mon 29th April 2024 Start of Mock Exams for Years 10 and 12 until Fri 10th May 

Mon 6th May 2024 Bank Holiday  

Mon 13th May 2024 Start of SATS for Year 6 until Fri 17th May 

Fri 24th May 2024 Osprey House Fundraiser 

Fri 24th May 2024 End of Term 5 – normal finish times  

Mon 3rd June 2024 Start of Term 6 

Mon 10th June 2024 My Money Week 

Weds 12th – Fri 14th June 
2024 

Year 9 Residential – TRAC – Tom Roberts Adventure Centre, 
Newent (back in time for taxis on Friday afternoon) 

Fri 21st June 2024 
World Music Day 
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Sat 22nd June 2024 Friends of AKS – Summer Fete – 1pm - 3pm 

Mon 24th June 2024 Year 11 Leavers Week 

Fri 28th June 2024 Year 11 Leavers Assembly 

Mon 1st July 2024 Year 13 Leavers Week 

Weds 3rd – Fri 5th July 2024 
Year 6 Residential – TRAC – Tom Roberts Adventure Centre, 
Newent (back in time for taxis on Friday afternoon) 

Weds 3rd – Fri 5th July 2024 
Years 3, 4 and 5 Activity Days TRAC – Tom Roberts Adventure 
Centre, Newent 

Fri 5th July 2024 Year 13 Leavers Assembly 

Tues 9th July 2024 Parents Evening – Current Tutor Groups - virtual 

Weds 10th July 2024 Parents Evening – New Tutor Groups – in person 

Thurs 11th July 2024 New Tutors Day 

Fri 12th July 2024 9:15am Primary Celebration Assembly – parents invited  

Fri 12th July 2024 KS3/4 Celebration Assembly – pupils only 

Mon 15th July 2024 KS2 – Sports Day 

Tues 16th July 2024 KS 3 and 4 – Sports Day 

Weds 17th July 2024 Reserve Sports Day 

Thurs 18th July 2024 Whole School Fundraiser 

Fri 19th July 2024 End of Term 6 – Early finish times -  12:45pm/1pm 

  

 


